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ENMROLLED

Senate Bill No. 136

(By MRr. GAINER)
[Passed February 13, 1967; in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to amend and reenact section thirty-six, article two,
chapter twenty of the code of West Virginia, one thousand
nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, requiring the car-
rying of licenses issued under the game and fish law, pro-
hibiting the use of any such license by any person other
than the one to whom issued, and prohibiting the transfer
of any such license to another person.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section thirty-six, article two, chapter twenty of the
code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,

as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:
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ARTICLE 2. GAME AND FISH.
§20-2-36. When license to be carried; using license of another;
transferring license to another.
Except as otherwise provided by law, no person shall
2 hunt, take, pursue, trap for, kill, catch or chase for sport
3 any wild animal or wild bird; or fish for, take, kill or
4 catch any fish or amphibians of any kind whatsoever in
5 this state unless he shall have on his person a valid license
6 issued to him.
7 It shall be unlawful for any person to use at any time
8 any license other than those legally issued to him, or

9 transfer a license to another person.
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The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
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CWan House Committee

Originated in the Senate.

To take-effect 90 days from passage.

F
v S fle 7

(/ Clerk of the Senate o
NS 2 /]
A/ ‘I‘/’ / // /) / A B B //\P £t A »:f/\—.')'-’-

Clerk of the House of Delegates
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Speaker House of Delegates
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